
Name Role
Meetings 

attended

Out of a 

possible

Term of office 

from

Jason Bell Member 0 3 31/01/2019

Minesh Chauhan Member 3 3 31/01/2019

Khalid Mahmood Member 2 3 15/10/2020

Gina Samuel-Richards Member 3 3 31/01/2019

Name Role
Meetings 

attended

Out of a 

possible

Term of office 

from

Hanif Asmal Trustee 7 8 02/11/2023

Sunil Desai Trustee 0 3 23/03/2021

Brian Downes Trustee 8 8 11/05/2023

24/03/2021

24/03/2025

Rose Griffiths Trustee 5 8 02/11/2023

Lee Jowett Chair of Trust Board 8 8 02/11/2023

10/02/2021

10/02/2025

Husein Mussa Trustee 1 3 18/11/2020

Dave Nimmo Director of Finance and Operations 7 7 N/A

Jane Ridgewell Chief Executive Officer 8 8 N/A

Abdish Tarah Trustee 5 8 10/06/2024

John Turner Trustee 3 8 02/11/2023

Nijah Paul-Henry Trustee 2 4 20/03/2025

Committees

Name Role
Meetings 

attended

Out of a 

possible

Term of office 

from

Sunil Desai Trustee 0 2 23/03/2021

Rob Grant Vice Chair of Trust Board 2 4 24/03/2025

Lee Jowett Chair of Trust Board 3 4 02/11/2023

Husein Mussa Trustee 1 1 18/11/2020

Brian Downes Trustee 4 4 11/05/2023

Kassam Mahomed LGB rep from Sparkenhoe Primary 2 4 01/09/2023

Lynn Wyeth LGB rep from Buswells Lodge 1 3 01/12/2024

Jo Webb LGB rep from Sparkenhoe Primary 3 3 16/09/2023

Zahir Mamujee Trustee 4 4 10/02/2021

Nijah Paul-Henry Trustee 0 1 20/03/2025

Name Role
Meetings 

attended

Out of a 

possible

Term of office 

from

Nick Allsopp LGB rep from Highfields Primary 2 3 03/11/2022

Hanif Asmal Trustee 3 3 02/11/2023

Carol Browne LGB rep from Inglehurst Infants 3 3 27/06/2024

Abdish Tarah Trustee 2 3 10/06/2024

Rose Griffiths Chair of Committee 3 3 02/11/2023

John Turner Trustee 3 3 02/11/2023

Jo Webb LGB rep from Sparkenhoe Primary 1 1 16/09/2023

Name Role

Sunil Desai Trustee

Meeting Attendance from 1st September 2024 - 31st August 2025

Members

Trustees

Audit and Resources Committee

School Standards and Improvement Committee 

85Vice Chair of Trust BoardRob Grant 

84TrusteeZahir Mamujee

Resignations from 1st September 2024 - 31st August 2025

Term of office from
Term of office to/ 

Resignation date

23/03/2021 27/01/2025



Term of 

office to

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Term of 

office to

01/11/2027

27/01/2025

10/05/2027

23/03/2025

23/03/2029

01/11/2027

01/11/2027

09/02/2025

09/02/2029

17/11/2024

N/A

N/A

09/06/2028

01/11/2027

19/03/2029

Term of 

office to

27/01/2025

23/03/2029

01/11/2027

17/11/2024

10/05/2027

31/08/2027

30/11/2028

15/09/2027

09/02/2025

19/03/2029

Term of 

office to

02/11/2026

01/11/2027

26/06/2028

09/06/2028

01/11/2027

01/11/2027

15/09/2027

Meeting Attendance from 1st September 2024 - 31st August 2025

Members

Trustees

Audit and Resources Committee

School Standards and Improvement Committee 

Resignations from 1st September 2024 - 31st August 2025

Term of office to/ 

Resignation date

27/01/2025


